Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

EZR32xx
Figure 4.1.  RF section of the schematic of the EZR32 Leopard Gecko Radio Board (BRD4503A (Rev. B00))
The matching network has a so-called Switched RF configuration where the TX and RX sides are connected together, without an addi-
tional RF switch, to be able to use one antenna both for transmitting and receiving.
For detailed explanation of the TX matching process, see "AN648: Si4063/Si4463/64/68 TX Matching". Due to the Switched RF config-
uration of the matching, the RX matching should also taken into account during the TX matching procedure. The above Application
Note contains component values and a shorter description for the RX matching as well. For detailed description of the RX matching
refer to "AN643: Si446x/Si4362 RX LNA Matching".
The component values were optimized for the 915 MHz band RF performace and current consumption with 20 dBm output power. The
resulting component values with part numbers are listed in the table below.
BRD4503A (Rev. B00)
RF section
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.10  |  6
Table 4.1.  Bill of Materials for the BRD4503A (Rev. B00) RF matching network
Component name Value Part Number
C0 5.1pF GRM1555C1H5R1B
CM 4.7pF GRM1555C1H4R7C
CM2 2.7pF GRM1555C1H27C
CM3 4.3pF GRM1555C1H4R3C
CM4 4.3pF GRM1555C1H4R3C
CR1 3pF GRM1555C1H3R0C
CR2 1pF GRM1555C1H1R0B
CC1 56pF GRM1555C1H560J
CC2 56pF GRM1555C1H560J
CC3 56pF GRM1555C1H560J
L0 11 nH 0402HP-11NXJL
LC 120 nH 0402HPH-R12XJL
LM 10 nH 0402HP-10NXJL
LM2 10 nH 0402HP-10NXJL
LM3 8.2 nH 0402HP-8N2XJL
LR1 18 nH 0402HP-18NXJL
LR2 22 nH 0402HP-22NXJL
The Application Note "AN648: Si4063/Si4463/64/68 TX Matching" contains component values for reference matching networks which
were developed for the EZRadioPRO Pico Boards. For the WSTK radio boards some fine-tuning of the component values may be nec-
essary due to different parasitic effects (bonding wire, layout etc.). For optimized RF performance the component values listed in the
table above may differ from the ones listed in the referred Application Note.